SKANSKA

Press Release

April 2, 2015 08.30 am CET

Update: Annual General Meeting in Skanska AB

As previously announced Skanska AB (publ) gives notice to the Annual General Meeting on Thursday, April 9, 2015 at 4.00 pm at Waterfront Congress Centre, Nils Ericsons Plan 4, Stockholm, Sweden.

Skanska updates the notice to the Annual General Meeting with a seminar on ethics hosted by Lars Björklund, Vice President Ethics, and Katarina Grönwall, Senior Vice President Communications. The seminar is open and starts at 2.00 pm in conference room C4 at Waterfront Congress Centre.

Registration to the Annual General Meeting will begin at 3.00 pm. Coffee and cake will be served before the meeting.

For further information please contact:

Edvard Lind, Head of Media Relations, Skanska AB, tel +46 10 448 88 08

This and previous releases can also be found at www.skanska.com/media/press-releases

Skanska is one of the world's leading project development and construction groups with expertise in construction, development of commercial and residential premises, and public-private partnerships projects. Based on its global green experience, Skanska aims to be the clients' first choice for Green solutions. The Group currently has 58,000 employees in selected home markets in Europe and North America. Skanska's sales in 2014 totalled SEK 145 billion.